www.rhombus-ind.com TEL: (714) 898-0960sales@rhombus-ind.com FAX: (714) 896-0971
6SHFLILFDWLRQV VXEMHFW WR FKDQJH ZLWKRXW QRWLFH� )RU RWKHU YDOXHV 	 &XVWRP 'HVLJQV� FRQWDFW IDFWRU\�
UKRPEXV LQGXVWULHV LQF� PLDM4-G   2001-01
FAST/TTL 3-Bit  Schematic
5 7
Vcc
OUT
8

7 Delay Steps -- 4 ns Inherent Delay
Available in Surface Mount
24
Electrical Specifications at 25OC
3-Bit FAST
Part Number
Delay per
Step (ns)
Error ref.
to 000
(ns)
Initial
Delay (ns)
Referenced to "000" - Delay (ns) per Program Setting (P3*P2*P1)
000 000 001 010 011 100 101 110 111
PLDM4-0.5  0.5 ± .25 ± .30 4 ± 1.0 0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5
PLDM4-0.7  0.7 ± .30 ± .40 4 ± 1.0 0.0 0.7 1.4 2.1 2.8 3.5 4.2 4.9
PLDM4-0.8  0.8 ± .30 ± .50 4 ± 1.0 0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4 3.2 4.0 4.8 5.6
PLDM4-1  1.0 ± .4 ± .50 4 ± 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0
PLDM4-1.2  1.2 ± .4 ± .60 4 ± 1.0 0.0 1.2 2.4 3.6 4.8 6.0 7.2 8.4
PLDM4-1.25  1.25 ± .5 ± .70 4 ± 1.0 0.0 1.25 2.50 3.75 5.00 6.25 7.50 8.75
PLDM4-1.3  1.3 ± .5 ± .70 4 ± 1.0 0.0 1.3 2.6 3.9 5.2 6.5 7.8 9.1
PLDM4-1.5  1.5 ± .5 ± .70 4 ± 1.0 0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5 6.0 7.5 9.0 10.5
PLDM4-1.8  1.8 ± .6 ± .80 4 ± 1.0 0.0 1.8 3.6 5.4 7.2 9.0 10.8 12.6
PLDM4-2  2.0 ± .7 ± .80 4 ± 1.0 0.0 2.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 10.0 12.0 14.0
PLDM4-2.5  2.5 ± .7 ± .90 4 ± 1.0 0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5 10.0 12.5 15.0 17.5
PLDM4-2.6  2.6 ± .7 ± .90 4 ± 1.0 0.0 2.6 5.2 7.8 10.4 13.0 15.6 18.2
PLDM4-3  3.0 ± .7 ± 1.0 4 ± 1.0 0.0 3.0 6.0 9.0 12.0 15.0 18.0 21.0
CUMULATIVE TOLERANCES :   "Error" Tolerance is for Programmed Delays referenced to Initial Delay, Setting "000."
For example, the setting "111" delay of PLDM4-10  is 70.0 ± 3.0ns ref. to "000," and 74.0 ±  4.0ns referenced to the input.
_